THE DATASHEET OF
DC1764A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC3122
1
3122fa
For more information www.linear.com/LTC3122
Typical Application

MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB FOR RATED THERMAL PERFORMANCE
Pin Configuration
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3122EDE#PBF LTC3122EDE#TRPBF 3122 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3122IDE#PBF LTC3122IDE#TRPBF 3122 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3122EMSE#PBF LTC3122EMSE#TRPBF 3122 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3122IMSE#PBF LTC3122IMSE#TRPBF 3122 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3122HMSE#PBF LTC3122HMSE#TRPBF 3122 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
All Other Pins................................................ –0.3V to 6V
Operating Junction Temperature Range (Notes 3, 4)
LTC3122E/LTC3122I........................... –40°C to 125°C
LTC3122H........................................... –40°C to 150°C
Storage Temperature Range................... –65°C to 150°C
MSE Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec)............ 300°C
LTC3122
3
3122fa
For more information www.linear.com/LTC3122
Electrical Characteristics
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: Voltage transients on the SW pin beyond the DC limit specified in
the Absolute Maximum Ratings are non-disruptive to normal operations
when using good layout practices, as shown on the demo board or
described in the data sheet or application notes.
Note 3: The LTC3122 is tested under pulsed load conditions such that
TA ≈ TJ. The LTC3122E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
from 0°C to 85°C. Specifications over the –40°C to 125°C operating
junction temperature range are assured by design, characterization and
correlation with statistical process controls. The LTC3122I is guaranteed
to meet specifications over the full –40°C to 125°C operating junction
	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C (Note 3). VIN = 3.6V, VOUT = 12V, RT = 57.6k unless otherwise noted.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP MAX UNITS